# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5948282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEX CHENG-CHI YANG	07/09/2018
BYRON JAMES MADDEN	07/17/2018
RYAN MAC MCCLISTER	07/17/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VYNCKIER ENCLOSURE SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	271 MCCARTY STREET
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77029

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16781785

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com

KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VNCKR.001C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON LAM
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Lam/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2020

# **Total Attachments: 7**

source=[Signed] Assignment - VNCKR.001A#page1.tif source=[Signed] Assignment - VNCKR.001A#page2.tif source=[Signed] Assignment - VNCKR.001A#page3.tif source=[Signed] Assignment - VNCKR.001A#page4.tif

source=[Signed] Assignment - VNCKR.001A#page5.tif
source=[Signed] Assignment - VNCKR.001A#page6.tif
source=[Signed] Assignment - VNCKR.001A#page7.tif

Docket Number: VNCKR.001A Application No.: 16/030488 Page 1 of 4

Filing Date: July 9, 2018

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Alex Cheng-Chi Yang, residing at Redwood City, California, Byron James Madden, residing at Kingwood, Texas, Ryan Mac McClister, residing at Houston, Texas, (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, design or discoveries related to WEATHERPROOF ornamental ideas. developments. MULTIPURPOSE ENCLOSURE WITH INTEGRATED FLASHING (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Vynckier Enclosure Systems, Inc., a Corporation, having an address at 271 McCarty Street, Houston, TX 77029 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No(s)., filed (respectively if plural applications)), and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

Legal Name of inventor: Alex Cheng-Chi Yang Date: 7/9/2018 Signature: Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required. A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT. STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF \_, notary public, \_\_\_, before me, \_ personally appeared Alex Cheng-Chi Yang who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. **Notary Signature** [SEAL]

Application No.: 16/030488

Filing Date: July 9, 2018

PATENT REEL: 051730 FRAME: 0642

See Attached

Docket Number: VNCKR.001A

Page 2 of 4

# **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verto which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	ifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document s, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of San Mates	
on July 9,208 before me, At	yandra M. Dlascencia, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appearedHUX UN	ingchi Yang
•	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evident to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the satisfactory evidence and the satisfactory evidence to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the satisfactory evidence to the satisfactory ev	ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
ALEJANDRA M. PLASCENCIA Notary Public - California San Mateo County Commission # 2231033 My Comm. Expires Feb 11, 2022	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
Completing this information can	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	□ Corporate Officer – Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian of Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian of Conservator
☐ Guardian of Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator
☐ Other:Signer is Representing:	
	Signer is Representing:

©2017 National Notary Association

Application No.: 16/030488 Filing Date: July 9, 2018

Docket Number: VNCKR.001A

Page 3 of 4

Legal Name of inventor: Byron James Madden

Signature:

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required. When signed in presence of a Notary, please attach the appropriate notarial documentation.

Date:

# **TEXAS NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of Texas
County of Harris
Before me, (insert the name and character of the officer), on this
day personally appeared in person, known to me (or proved to me on the
oath of or through (description of identity card
or other document) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes
and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 17th day of July , 2018.
<u>Cynthia Ramon Richard</u> Notary Public Signature
(Seal)  CYNTHIA RAMON RICHARD Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 05-04-2022 Notary ID 131555039

Copyright © 2017 eForms. All Rights Reserved.

Application	No.:	16/030488
Filing Date:	July	9, 2018

Docket Number: VNCKR.001A

Page 4 of 4

Legal Name of inventor: Ryan Mac McClister

Signature:

Date:

See orttached Notary

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required. When signed in presence of a Notary, please attach the appropriate notarial documentation.

28634980

# **TEXAS NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of Texas		
County of Harris	<del></del>	
	in person, known to m	acter of the officer), on this e (or proved to me on the
		_ (description of identity card
or other document) to be	the person whose name is	subscribed to the foregoing
instrument and acknowle	dged to me that he execute	ed the same for the purposes
and consideration therein	expressed.	
Given under my hand and	d seal of office this	<sub>day of</sub> July , 20_18.
<u>Cynthia Ram</u> Notary Public Signature	ron Richard	_
1 Factorian Comm	HA RAMON RICHARD Public, State of Texas . Expires 05-04-2022 ary ID 131555039	

Copyright © 2017 eForms. All Rights Reserved.

**RECORDED: 02/05/2020**